

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 626/2023

CM No. 4062/2023

Akash Kohli

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rajinder Singh Jamwal, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

CM No. 4062/2023

1. This is an application seeking amendment of the writ petition. Objections have not been filed in the main petition.
2. For the reasons stated in the application particularly because of the fact that response to the main writ petition has not been filed, the present application is allowed. The amended writ petition is taken on record.
3. CM No. 4062/2023 is, accordingly, disposed of.
4. Notice in the main petition.
5. Mr. KDS Kotwal, learned Dy. AG waives notice. He seeks time to file the response. He may do so by the next date of hearing.
6. List on 04.09.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
07.08.2023
Neha-II