

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 4062/2023 in
WP (C) No. 626/2023

Akash Kohli

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

UT of J & K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. K D S Kotwal, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
14.08.2023

CM 4062/2023

Awaiting appearance of the learned counsel for the applicant,
adjourned.

List again on **08.11.2023**.

Meanwhile, Mr. K D S Kotwal, learned Dy. AG shall extract the
copy of amended petition from the Registry.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu
14.08.2023
Manan