

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) no. 626/2023

Akash Kohli

....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rajinder Singh Jamwal, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K & ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. KDS Kotwal, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
04.09.2023

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.

List again on 06.09.2023.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
04.09.2023
NARESH/Secy.