

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) no. 626/2023
CM No. 4062/2023.

Akash Kohli

....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Rajinder Singh Jamwal, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K & ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. K.D.S. Kotwal, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

06.09.2023

Mr. K.D.S, Kotwal, learned Deputy Advocate General submits that there is a committee set up by the Administrative Department with respect to the subject matter of the writ petition in the context of status of the seized stock. Committee has been asked to submit a report within a week's time.

List on 18.09.2023.

Mr. K.D.S. Kotwal, learned Deputy Advocate General would apprise the court, on the next date of hearing, about the report submitted by the Committee.

Response to the writ petition be also filed before the next date of hearing.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
06.09.2023
NARESH/Secy.

