

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- WP (C) No. 626/2023

Akash Kohli

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. R S Jamwal, Advocate

Vs

UT of J & K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
01.12.2023

On mention, taken up out of turn.

Request for adjournment is made by Mr. R S Jamwal,
learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.

Adjourned, as requested.

List again on **13.12.2023, with liberty to mention.**

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

JAMMU
01.12.2023
Manan