

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 626/2023

Akash Kohli

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rajinder Singh Jamwal, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. K. D. S. Kotwal, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
13.12.2023**

1. Mr. K. D. S Kotwal, learned Dy. AG submits that the order dated 27.09.2023 has been issued by the respondent No. 1. He seeks time to place on record a copy of the order dated 27.09.2023.
2. Time is granted. Let the needful be done, by or before the next date of hearing.
3. Mr. K. D. S Kotwal shall also provide a copy of the order dated 27.09.2023 to the learned counsel for the petitioner.
4. List on 12.02.2024.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
13.12.2023
Sahil Padha