

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.626/2023

Akash Kohli

.....Petitioner(s)

Through :- None

V/s

UT of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
12.02.2024

There is no representation on behalf of the parties.

In the interest of justice, await appearance of the learned counsel for the parties.

List on 27th March, 2024.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
12.02.2024
Vinod, PS