

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 626/2023

Akash Kohli

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rajinder Singh Jamwal, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. K. D. S. Kotwal, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
03.07.2024

1. On mention, the case has been taken up out of turn.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment.
3. Adjourned.
4. List this matter higher up on **19.07.2024**.

(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE

Jammu
03.07.2024
Sahil Padha