

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 626/2023

Akash Kohli

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. R.S. Jamwal, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

19.07.2024

Objections to the amended petition be filed within a period of ten days.

List on 31.07.2024.

Meanwhile, the petitioner may move a motion to place on record the order dated 27th September, 2023.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

19.07.2024

Michal Sharma/PS