

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 626/2023

Akash Kohli

..... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rajinder Singh Jamwal, Advocate

Vs

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
26.03.2025

Reply to the amended petition in terms of order dated 19.07.2024 has not been filed.

Reluctantly and in the interest of justice, two weeks' further time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to file response with copy in advance to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 21.04.2025.

It is made clear that in case response to the amended petition is not filed within the aforesaid period, right to file the same shall stand closed.

In the meantime, record be kept available on the next date of hearing.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
26.03.2025
Mihul