

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 626/2023

Akash Kohli

.....Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Rajinder Singh Jamwal, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

13.10.2025

01. The record reveals that the objections to the amended petition has since been filed on 17.07.2024 as this aspect of the matter was not brought to the notice of this Court and accordingly, order dated 26.03.2025 came to be passed whereby two weeks' further time was granted to the respondents to file response when, in fact, the response has already been filed to the amended petition. The record stands corrected, accordingly.

02. Copy of the reply has been furnished in open Court to the learned counsel for the petitioner who would like to go through the same.

03. List this case for consideration on **21.11.2025**.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
13.10.2025
Riya Kochhar**