

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 626/2023
CM No. 4062/2023

Akash Kohli

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

22.04.2026

The matter is taken out of turn on mention. Await appearance of
learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 18.05.2026.



(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
22.04.2026
Raj Kumar